Product catalogue
SPRING ELEMENTS
is a product brand of LISEGA Group
22 Description and design
About our product
Design
VICODA® spring elements are eff ectively used for vibration isolation of machinery within power
stations, e.g. turbine tables, feedwater pumps etc. They provide support of static loads and reduce

4 Parameters and construction
Parameters and construction
Description of type designation on example
The basic parameters needed for the defi nition of a base isolation solution with spring elements are:
  the load [kN], determined by the weight of the supported machine and the load distribution
  the main excitation frequencies [Hz] of the vibrating source
  operation temperatures [°C] - in case of damping elements
  installation dimensions [mm] and geometrical limitations
LISEGA is pleased to provide you support when selecting spring elements.
S-ULPV-2011-8.6/33
S-ULPV-2011-8.6/33
Spring element-light design-presstressable-viscous damping-spring set 2011-8 outer springs and
6 inner springs/maximum displacement 33 mm
S-WP-4020-10.8/24
Spring element-heavy design-presstressable-spring set 4020-10 outer springs and
8 inner springs/maximum displacement 24 mm
S P V 2011 8.6 /33UL
Spring ele
ment
Light design / W
: heavy design
Prestre
ssa
ble
Viscoelastic
 damping
Spring typ
e
8 outer
springs
and 6 inner s
prings
Max. tra
vel
/ displacement of sp
ring ele
ment
55 Parameters and construction
Product data sheets
A selection of product data sheets is presented on the following pages:
SPRING ELEMENTS FOR POWER PLANT APPLICATIONS
Type
Maximum load
[kN]
Natural frequency
at nominal load [Hz] Page
S-ULP-2011.../33 416 2.75 6
S-ULPV-2011.../33 416 2.75 7
S-ULP-2010.../47 414 2.3 8
S-ULPV-2011.../47 414 2.3 9
S-WP(R)-2071.../32 1585 2.75 10
S-WPV(R)-2071.../32 957 2.75 10
S-WP-3010.../32 1307 2.75 11
S-WPV-3010.../32 1307 2.75 12
S-WPVR-3010.../32 1307 2.75 12
S-WP-4020.../24 2092 3.5 13
S-WPV-4020.../24 1112 3.5 15
S-WP-4020.../32 1555 3.5 16
SPRING ELEMENTS FOR CONDENSERS
Type Maximum load [kN] Page
S-WLP-3021.../150 630 17
S-WLP-3030.../150 473 17
S-WLP-4030.../150 788 18
S-WLP-5010.../150 1279 18
S-WLP-50.../160 292 19
S-WLPV-50.../160 292 19
INSTRUCTION SHEET
Pages 20 - 27
666 Parameters and construction
Spring element type: S-ULP-2011.../33
S-ULP-2011